0755-23619906  www.jhgsz.com Rev.01  1 / 5
BZX84B-CA
SOT-23
SILICON PLANAR ZENER DIODES
Features
• Zener breakdown voltage range - 2.4 V to 75 V
• Package designed for optimal automated board
assembly

0755-23619906  www.jhgsz.com Rev.01  2 / 5
Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25 OC unless otherwise noted)
Type
Marking
Code
Zener Voltage Range
1)
 Dynamic Resistance Reverse Leakage Current
V
Z
at IZT ZZT at IZT IR at VR
Nom.
(V)
Min. (V) Max. (V) mA Max. (Ω) mA Max. (µA) V
BZX84B2V4CA A31 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 5 50 1
BZX84B2V7CA B31 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 100 5 20 1
BZX84B3V0CA C31 3 2.94 3.06 5 95 5 10 1
BZX84B3V3CA D31 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 5 5 1
BZX84B3V6CA EW 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 90 5 5 1
BZX84B3V9CA E31 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 90 5 3 1
BZX84B4V3CA F31 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 90 5 3 1
BZX84B4V7CA G31 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 80 5 3 2
BZX84B5V1CA H31 5.1 5 5.2 5 60 5 2 2
BZX84B5V6CA J31 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 5 1 2
BZX84B6V2CA K31 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 5 3 4
BZX84B6V8CA L31 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 5 2 4
BZX84B7V5CA N31 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 5 1 5
BZX84B8V2CA M31 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 5 0.7 5
BZX84B9V1CA P31 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 5 0.5 6
BZX84B10CA Q31 10 9.8 10.2 5 20 5 0.2 7
BZX84B11CA R31 11 10.8 11.2 5 20 5 0.1 8
BZX84B12CA S31 12 11.8 12.2 5 25 5 0.1 8
BZX84B13CA T31 13 12.7 13.3 5 30 5 0.1 8
BZX84B15CA U31 15 14.7 15.3 5 30 5 0.05 10.5
BZX84B16CA V31 16 15.7 16.3 5 40 5 0.05 11.2
BZX84B18CA W31 18 17.6 18.4 5 45 5 0.05 12.6
BZX84B20CA X31 20 19.6 20.4 5 55 5 0.05 14
BZX84B22CA Y31 22 21.6 22.4 5 55 5 0.05 15.4
BZX84B24CA Z31 24 23.5 24.5 5 70 5 0.05 16.8
BZX84B27CA A41 27 26.5 27.5 2 80 2 0.05 18.9
BZX84B30CA B41 30 29.4 30.6 2 80 2 0.05 21
BZX84B33CA C41 33 32.3 33.7 2 80 2 0.05 23.1
BZX84B36CA D41 36 35.3 36.7 2 90 2 0.05 25.2
BZX84B39CA E41 39 38.2 39.8 2 130 2 0.05 27.3
BZX84B43CA F41 43 42.1 43.9 2 150 2 0.05 30.1
BZX84B47CA G41 47 46.1 47.9 2 170 2 0.05 32.9
BZX84B51CA H41 51 50 52 2 180 2 0.05 35.7
BZX84B56CA J41 56 54.9 57.1 2 200 2 0.05 39.2
BZX84B62CA K41 62 60.8 63.2 2 215 2 0.05 43.4
BZX84B68CA L41 68 66.6 69.4 2 240 2 0.05 47.6
BZX84B75CA M41 75 73.5 76.5 2 255 2 0.05 52.5
1) Tested with pulses tp = 20 ms.
BZX84B-CA